Ventilation Control Products Sweden AB         - Phone:  +46-31-811666        - E-mail: info@vcp.se         - Web: www.vcp.se
Wall Mounted
Carbon Monoxide (CO) Gas Detector
COW-
series
Features
• Replaceable Electrochemical Cell (sensor)
• Measuring ranges

COW 1351 MDR2B
Ventilation Control Products Sweden AB         - Phone:  +46-31-811666        - E-mail: info@vcp.se         - Web: www.vcp.se
Ordering codes
13 =  0-50 ppm
0-100 ppm
0-200 ppm or
0-300 ppm
jumper
selectable
310 = 0-100 ppm
0-300 ppm
0-500 ppm or
0-1000 ppm
jumper
selectable
Mounting type Range
0 = no output
1 = 0-10 Vdc
2 = 2-10 Vdc
3 = 0-5 Vdc
4 = 1-5 Vdc
5 = 4-20 mA
Output 1 Output 2
M = Modbus
RS485
D = LCD display
R = Relay x 1
R2 = Relays x 2
P = PID out
B = Buzzer
”Options”
0 = no output
1 = 0-10 Vdc
2 = 2-10 Vdc
3 = 0-5 Vdc
4 = 1-5 Vdc
5 = 4-20 mA
COW = Wall
IP65 enclosure
IP41 sensor
Ordering examples
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Type no. Description
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
COW 1351 Carbon Monoxide (CO) detector
- For wall mounting, IP65 for enclosure and IP41 for sensor
- Range 0-50 ppm , 0-100 ppm, 0-200  ppm or 300 ppm,
selectable ranges with DIP switch
- Two Outputs, Output 1: 4-20 mA  and Output 2 : 0-10 Vdc
COW 1351 MDR2B     Carbon Monoxide (CO) detector
- For wall mounting, IP65 for enclosure and IP41 for sensor
- Range 0-50 ppm , 0-100 ppm, 0-200  ppm or 300 ppm,
selectable ranges with DIP switch
- Two Outputs, Output 1: 4-20 mA  and Output 2 : 0-10 Vdc
- Modbus RS485 communication
- LCD Display
- 2 x relay outputs, user can set any level
- Buzzer
Notes:
COW 1351 and COW 1351 MDR2B are standard types
COW 1351 is the simple competitive type.
COW 1351 MDR2B is the ”full featured” type.
Other types in ordering codes above can be supplied in minumum 25 pcs per each unique type.
Relay and Buzzer options should be ordered with LCD option for  installer  to change the set values and relay actions anytime.
For advanced options and special application contact us on info@vcp.se
Duct type available, see separate data sheet.
Room type are under development
COW 1351
COW 1351 MDR2B
P = PID out
T = RTC
L = Datalogger
Advanced
Options
Wall Mounted
Carbon Monoxide (CO) Gas Detector
COW-
series October 2023
Ventilation Control Products Sweden AB         - Phone:  +46-31-811666        - E-mail: info@vcp.se         - Web: www.vcp.se
Technical data
Electrical Power Supply 24 Vac (± %5), 50-60 Hz
15-35 Vdc
Power Consumption < 2.5 W
Outputs Current Output 4-20 mA, maximum 500 Ω
Voltage Output 0-10 Vdc, minimum 1.000 Ω
0-5 Vdc, minimum 1.000 Ω
Relay Output max. rating 1A @ 220 Vac
Accuracy CO ±3 %
Sensor Sensing Element Electrochemical
t90 < 45 sec.
Sensor life time > 6 years expected
Drift < 5% per year
Resolution 0.5 ppm
Repeatability +/-2%
Baseline < 5 ppm
Filter capacity > 20.000 ppm per hour
Media Air or non-aggressive gasses
Operating Temperature -20 to +50°C
Operating Humidity 15  to +90% % rH
Operating Pressure 800 to 1.200 mbar
CO ranges COW 13-types :
0-50 ppm, 0-100 ppm, 0-200 ppm or 0-300 ppm,
selectable ranges with DIP switch
COW 310-types:
0-100 ppm or 0-300 ppm, 0-500 ppm or 0-1000 ppm,
selectable ranges with DIP switch
Response time 1 sec, 5 sec, 30 sec or 60 sec,
selectable with DIP switch
Connections X1-X2 Terminals Pluggable screw terminal
X3 Terminals Fixed screw terminal
Cable maximum 1.5mm2